

TIP NO

16.960 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING, RESURFACING, AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS

3 PRIMARY ROUTES AND 7 SECONDARY ROUTES

					FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	
					RALEIGH, NC		WILSON, NC		ROCKY MOUNT, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		193,000.00		165,420.00		165,000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	225 CY	20.00	4,500.00	20.00	4,500.00	20.00	4,500.00
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	70 TON	50.00	3,500.00	125.00	8,750.00	175.00	12,250.00
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	4 SMI	2,900.00	11,600.00	2,900.00	11,600.00	2,900.00	11,600.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1-1/2"	242,616 SY	1.55	376,054.80	1.55	376,054.80	2.25	545,886.00
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	15,335 SY	5.95	91,243.25	5.95	91,243.25	7.50	115,012.50
0007	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	1,077 TON	62.00	66,774.00	86.00	92,622.00	74.00	79,698.00
0008	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	14,254 TON	60.00	855,240.00	69.00	983,526.00	57.00	812,478.00
0009	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	10,049 TON	62.00	623,038.00	72.00	723,528.00	62.00	623,038.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,614 TON	650.00	1,049,100.00	510.00	823,140.00	675.00	1,089,450.00
0011	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	940 TON	125.00	117,500.00	200.00	188,000.00	175.00	164,500.00
0012	2815000000-N	858	ADJ DROP INLETS	2 EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
0013	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	21 EA	700.00	14,700.00	700.00	14,700.00	700.00	14,700.00
0014	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	23 EA	700.00	16,100.00	700.00	16,100.00	700.00	16,100.00
0015	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,832 SF	8.80	16,121.60	8.75	16,030.00	6.50	11,908.00
0016	4422000000-N	1120	PORT CHANGE MSG SIGN (SHORT TERM)	31 DAY	64.00	1,984.00	70.00	2,170.00	43.50	1,348.50
0017	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		144,000.00		114,080.00		46,150.00
0018	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	220,337 LF	0.48	105,761.76	0.48	105,761.76	0.48	105,761.76
0019	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	135,556 LF	0.64	86,755.84	0.64	86,755.84	0.64	86,755.84
0020	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	750 LF	2.80	2,100.00	2.80	2,100.00	2.80	2,100.00
0021	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	1,220 LF	18.60	22,692.00	18.60	22,692.00	18.60	22,692.00
0022	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	59 EA	150.00	8,850.00	150.00	8,850.00	150.00	8,850.00
0023	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	122 EA	150.00	18,300.00	150.00	18,300.00	150.00	18,300.00
0024	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	246,763 LF	0.01	2,467.63	0.14	34,546.82	0.14	34,546.82
0025	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) INTERGRATED MULTIPOLYMER (IMP) PAVEMENT MARKING	3,600 LF	2.25	8,100.00	2.25	8,100.00	2.25	8,100.00
0026	4905100000-N	1253	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	540 EA	58.00	31,320.00	58.00	31,320.00	58.00	31,320.00
0027	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	175 LF	5.00	875.00	5.00	875.00	5.00	875.00
0028	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	110 LF	8.00	880.00	8.00	880.00	8.00	880.00
0029	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	4 ACR	2,400.00	9,600.00	2,400.00	9,600.00	2,400.00	9,600.00
0030	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	3,885,657.88	TOTAL	3,964,745.47	TOTAL	4,046,900.42
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	3,885,657.88	SUB-TOTAL	3,964,745.47	SUB-TOTAL	4,046,900.42

BIDDERS IN ORDER	CONTRACT TOTAL
FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	1 3,885,657.88
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	2 3,964,745.47
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	3 4,046,900.42

DocuSigned by:
Vickie P. Gardner
BD9FE36C1AA642B...

06/24/2026